03/28/2017 900400140

4/5/2017

w-ptas-101/ptasweb/Printlmages:aspx?appname=Examine®id=14358627&folderid=1

900400140

03/28/2017

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version V1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2: ETAS ID: TM421420

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

1	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	
	LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC		03/27/2017	-Corporation: DELAWARE

ability company

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEWSPRING MEZZANINE CAPITAL III, L.P.:
Street Address:	555 E. LANCASTER AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE.444
City:	RADNOR
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
1	Registration Number:	4207463,	OPTILINK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8668949746

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

2128082700

Email:

rizzosd@pepperlaw.com

Correspondent Name:

Pepper Hamilton LLP 620 EIGHTH AVENUE

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

37TH FLOOR

Address Line 4:

NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140856.11	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Samantha Rizzo	
SIGNATURE:	/Samantha Rizzo/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2017	

Total Attachments: 4

source=NewSpring_Lynn_03272017#page1.tif source=NewSpring_Lynn_03272017#page2.tif source=NewSpring_Lynn_03272017#page3.tif

2/3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0735

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

March 27, 2017

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of March 24, 2017 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Agreement") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "Obligor" and collectively, the "Obligors") and NEWSPRING MEZZANINE CAPITAL III, L.P. ("Lender") for the holders of the Secured Obligations referenced therein, the undersigned Obligor has granted to the Lender a continuing security interest in any and all right, title and interest of such Obligor in and to the trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto to the Lender.

The undersigned Obligor and the Lender hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[BALANCE OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK; SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW.]

#43208301 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0736

Very truly yours,

LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

Name: Anne S. Vazquez

Title: Vice President and Sec

Acknowledged and Accepted:

NEWSPRING MEZZANINE CAPITAL III, L.P., as Lender

By: NSM III GP, L.P., its General Partner By: NSM III GP, LLC, its General Partner

 Very truly yours,

LYNN ELECTRONICS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Anne S. Vazquez

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Acknowledged and Accepted:

NEWSPRING MEZZANINE CAPITAL III, L.P., as Lender

By: NSM III GP, L.P., its General Partner By: NSM III GP, L.L.C, its General Partner

By:
Name: Andrew Panzo

Title: Vice President

Schedule 1

Trademarks	Registration Number	Registrant	Country	
 OPTILINK	4207463	Lynn Electronics Corp.	US	

Signature Page to Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Mezzanine)

RECORDED: 03/28/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006029 FRAME: 0739